
Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

Gesamtwertung

83 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 187 Simmer Michael 1982 Sportunion Waidhofen 1 M30 00:17:15,0 30 03:19,0 18,09
2 209 Stöckl Andreas 1967 1 M40 00:17:17,3 30 03:19,4 18,05
3 174 Steinböck Gerhard 1995 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 MU20 00:17:26,5 30 03:21,2 17,90
4 112 Sturmlechner Mario 1984 HSV Melk 1 M20 00:17:38,1 30 03:23,5 17,69
5 138 Stoll Robert 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 2 M40 00:17:45,6 29 03:25,0 17,56
6 197 Reisinger Martin 1976 LC Mank 2 M30 00:17:56,6 29 03:27,1 17,38
7 196 Fluch Dominik 1992 SV St. Sebastian 2 M20 00:18:01,8 29 03:28,1 17,30
8 124 Reiter Hermann 1981 LT Pielachtal 3 M30 00:18:06,5 28 03:28,8 17,24
9 153 Stückler Martin 1979 LT Pielachtal 4 M30 00:18:12,6 27 03:30,2 17,13

10 203 Schneeweiß Florian 1994 NF St.Pölten 2 MU20 00:18:13,3 29 03:30,2 17,13
11 175 Kreiml Ferdinand 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 M50 00:18:20,8 30 03:31,7 17,00
12 101 Heigl Engelbert 1974 SKG-Welser Profile 5 M30 00:18:23,9 26 03:32,3 16,96
13 206 Teubel Christoph 1983 LC Mank 3 M20 00:18:33,2 28 03:34,0 16,82
14 169 Gansch Thomas 1980 LT Pielachtal 6 M30 00:18:36,1 25 03:34,6 16,77
15 158 Stückler Thomas 1978 LT Pielachtal 7 M30 00:18:39,2 24 03:35,2 16,73
16 168 Schrittwieser Werner 1984 LC Mank 4 M20 00:18:41,5 27 03:35,6 16,70
17 205 Schulz-Straznitzky Chri-

stoph
1986 5 M20 00:18:45,8 26 03:36,5 16,63

18 163 Sunk Helmut 1960 LT Pielachtal 2 M50 00:18:50,0 29 03:37,3 16,57
19 191 Dür Franz 1968 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 3 M40 00:19:05,0 28 03:40,2 16,35
20 208 Bamberger Andreas 1962 TRV Radstudio Krems 3 M50 00:19:09,4 28 03:41,0 16,29
21 301 Sommerauer Franz 1972 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 4 M40 00:19:25,7 27 03:44,2 16,05
22 201 Schneeweiß Adolf 1964 NF St.Pölten 5 M40 00:19:43,8 26 03:47,7 15,81
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
23 128 Muik Dieter 1973 Egger läuft 8 M30 00:20:04,0 23 03:51,5 15,55
24 211 Gaiswinkler Christian 1977 NF Wilhelmsburg 9 M30 00:20:13,2 22 03:53,3 15,43
25 194 Schachinger Karl 1967 Union Annaberg 6 M40 00:20:14,2 25 03:53,5 15,42
26 207 Pfeffer Andreas 1971 LC Mank 7 M40 00:20:16,6 24 03:54,0 15,38
27 190 Tinkhauser Markus 1971 8 M40 00:20:17,5 23 03:54,0 15,38
28 213 Karner Hermann 1963 LT Pielachtal 9 M40 00:20:18,6 22 03:54,4 15,36
29 302 Grießler Franz 1961 Union Obergrafendorf 4 M50 00:20:20,7 27 03:54,8 15,33
30 181 Luger Alexander, BSc 1988 UTC Hofstetten 6 M20 00:20:27,3 25 03:56,0 15,26
31 154 Stückler Franz 1955 LT Pielachtal 5 M50 00:20:29,1 26 03:56,3 15,23
32 123 Auer Arno 1963 10 M40 00:20:31,8 21 03:56,9 15,19
33 182 Geyer Christoph 1996 Sportunion Prinzersdorf 3 MU20 00:20:33,5 28 03:57,3 15,17
34 178 Fasel Johann 1978 LC Mank 10 M30 00:20:45,6 21 03:59,6 15,02
35 304 Langer Eduard 1981 Tri Team Obergrafendorf 11 M30 00:21:02,1 20 04:02,7 14,83
36 204 Denk Peter 1963 LCU Pyhra 11 M40 00:21:05,8 20 04:03,5 14,79
37 305 Riesenberger Johann 1966 Volksbank 12 M40 00:21:09,8 19 04:04,2 14,74
38 307 Zotlöterer Franz, DI 1968 Union Obergrafendorf 13 M40 00:21:19,3 18 04:06,0 14,64
39 147 Königsberger Fritz 1962 6 M50 00:21:24,1 25 04:06,9 14,58
40 311 Sommerauer Andrea 1974 NF Wilhelmsburg 1 W30 00:21:37,7 30 04:09,6 14,42
41 129 Hollaus Anita 1979 2 W30 00:21:43,9 29 04:10,8 14,36
42 212 Blumauer Stefan 1977 LC Mank 12 M30 00:22:10,2 19 04:15,8 14,08
43 176 Krickl Renate 1964 LT Pielachtal 1 W40 00:22:12,0 30 04:16,2 14,05
44 1 Kohlhuber Markus 1978 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 13 M30 00:22:19,9 18 04:17,7 13,97
45 160 Leodolter Karl 1952 Union Annaberg 1 M60 00:22:21,4 30 04:17,9 13,96
46 159 Leodolter Monika 1953 Union Annaberg 1 W50 00:22:38,8 30 04:21,3 13,77
47 303 Fischer Andreas, Dr. 1958 7 M50 00:22:44,2 24 04:22,3 13,72
48 110 Hager Gerhard 1978 14 M30 00:23:02,4 17 04:25,8 13,55
49 189 Starkl Peter 1959 LCU Phyra 8 M50 00:23:05,0 23 04:26,3 13,52

50 198 Ratteneder Josef 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 2 M60 00:23:16,5 29 04:28,5 13,41
51 2 Aigner Walter 1960 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 9 M50 00:23:18,0 22 04:28,8 13,39
52 312 Roither Richard 1966 NF Weinburg 14 M40 00:23:27,5 17 04:30,6 13,30
53 135 Grabner Anton 1965 15 M40 00:23:32,0 16 04:31,5 13,26
54 162 Gram Karl 1957 HC Immobilien Gram 10 M50 00:23:54,9 21 04:36,0 13,05
55 126 Hinterreiter Martin 1970 16 M40 00:24:03,9 15 04:37,7 12,96
56 143 Frank Martin 1960 NF Weinburg 11 M50 00:24:12,1 20 04:39,2 12,89
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
57 195 Lauterbach Elisabeth 1965 LT Pielachtal 2 W40 00:24:16,1 29 04:40,0 12,86

58 310 Mann Angela 1974 LPSV NÖ 3 W30 00:24:24,1 28 04:41,5 12,79
59 309 Lienbacher Ewald 1957 Union Ober-Grafendorf 12 M50 00:24:27,1 19 04:42,1 12,76
60 119 Fischer Anton 1952 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 3 M60 00:24:50,5 28 04:46,5 12,56
61 185 Hinterberger Adelheid 1962 NF Ochsenburg 2 W50 00:24:58,8 29 04:48,3 12,49
62 130 Pawlitschko Anja 1982 Pawi-Runners 4 W30 00:25:04,1 27 04:49,2 12,45
63 142 Valsky Michael 1972 17 M40 00:25:07,1 14 04:49,8 12,42
64 106 Fellner Renate 1972 Union Lilienfeld 3 W40 00:25:13,1 28 04:51,0 12,37
65 199 Mader Ernst 1974 Paulis Laufshop 15 M30 00:25:18,1 16 04:51,9 12,33
66 200 Holzinger Josef 1970 Union St. Margarethen 18 M40 00:25:19,3 13 04:52,1 12,32
67 114 Hiess Werner 1943 Union St. Pölten 4 M60 00:25:31,3 27 04:54,4 12,23
68 214 Gerstl Anna 1965 LT Pielachtal 4 W40 00:25:39,2 27 04:56,0 12,16
69 122 Hagl Dominik 1946 LCU Phyra 5 M60 00:25:51,3 26 04:58,3 12,07
70 113 Rotter Kurt 1936 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 1 M70 00:25:55,7 30 04:59,2 12,03
71 127 Gabler Andreas 1975 Union Markersdorf 16 M30 00:26:04,1 15 05:00,8 11,97
72 134 Pawlitschko Renate 1960 Pawi-Runners 3 W50 00:26:05,1 28 05:01,0 11,96
73 180 Reisenbichler Engelbert 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 19 M40 00:26:27,8 12 05:05,4 11,79
74 306 Gram Johann 1946 LCU Pyhra 6 M60 00:26:47,0 25 05:09,0 11,65
75 308 Gugerel Jochen 1978 17 M30 00:27:01,3 14 05:11,7 11,55
76 210 Zippenfenig Franz 1937 SKYg Pottenbrunn 2 M70 00:27:07,4 29 05:12,9 11,51
77 215 Wagner Erni 1964 LT Pielachtal 5 W40 00:27:10,0 26 05:13,5 11,48
78 183 Geyer Wolfgang 1970 Union Prinzersdorf 20 M40 00:27:19,8 11 05:15,4 11,41
79 164 Mayrhofer Karin 1971 Union Kilb 6 W40 00:27:24,7 25 05:16,3 11,38
80 131 Daxböck Matthias 2001 Union St. Veit 4 MU20 00:28:11,9 27 05:25,4 11,06
81 300 Ender Tamara 1976 Egger läuft 5 W30 00:28:13,4 26 05:25,6 11,06
82 109 Safaric Anton 1963 Egger läuft 21 M40 00:28:16,7 10 05:26,3 11,03
83 184 Schlögel Gusti 1958 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 4 W50 00:31:35,2 27 06:04,4 09,88
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

MU20

4 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 174 Steinböck Gerhard 1995 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 3 00:17:26,5 30 03:21,2 17,90
2 203 Schneeweiß Florian 1994 NF St.Pölten 10 00:18:13,3 29 03:30,2 17,13
3 182 Geyer Christoph 1996 Sportunion Prinzersdorf 33 00:20:33,5 28 03:57,3 15,17
4 131 Daxböck Matthias 2001 Union St. Veit 80 00:28:11,9 27 05:25,4 11,06
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M20

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 112 Sturmlechner Mario 1984 HSV Melk 4 00:17:38,1 30 03:23,5 17,69
2 196 Fluch Dominik 1992 SV St. Sebastian 7 00:18:01,8 29 03:28,1 17,30
3 206 Teubel Christoph 1983 LC Mank 13 00:18:33,2 28 03:34,0 16,82
4 168 Schrittwieser Werner 1984 LC Mank 16 00:18:41,5 27 03:35,6 16,70
5 205 Schulz-Straznitzky Chri-

stoph
1986 17 00:18:45,8 26 03:36,5 16,63

6 181 Luger Alexander, BSc 1988 UTC Hofstetten 30 00:20:27,3 25 03:56,0 15,26
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

W30

5 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 311 Sommerauer Andrea 1974 NF Wilhelmsburg 40 00:21:37,7 30 04:09,6 14,42
2 129 Hollaus Anita 1979 41 00:21:43,9 29 04:10,8 14,36

3 310 Mann Angela 1974 LPSV NÖ 58 00:24:24,1 28 04:41,5 12,79
4 130 Pawlitschko Anja 1982 Pawi-Runners 62 00:25:04,1 27 04:49,2 12,45
5 300 Ender Tamara 1976 Egger läuft 81 00:28:13,4 26 05:25,6 11,06
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M30

17 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 187 Simmer Michael 1982 Sportunion Waidhofen 1 00:17:15,0 30 03:19,0 18,09
2 197 Reisinger Martin 1976 LC Mank 6 00:17:56,6 29 03:27,1 17,38
3 124 Reiter Hermann 1981 LT Pielachtal 8 00:18:06,5 28 03:28,8 17,24
4 153 Stückler Martin 1979 LT Pielachtal 9 00:18:12,6 27 03:30,2 17,13
5 101 Heigl Engelbert 1974 SKG-Welser Profile 12 00:18:23,9 26 03:32,3 16,96
6 169 Gansch Thomas 1980 LT Pielachtal 14 00:18:36,1 25 03:34,6 16,77
7 158 Stückler Thomas 1978 LT Pielachtal 15 00:18:39,2 24 03:35,2 16,73
8 128 Muik Dieter 1973 Egger läuft 23 00:20:04,0 23 03:51,5 15,55
9 211 Gaiswinkler Christian 1977 NF Wilhelmsburg 24 00:20:13,2 22 03:53,3 15,43

10 178 Fasel Johann 1978 LC Mank 34 00:20:45,6 21 03:59,6 15,02
11 304 Langer Eduard 1981 Tri Team Obergrafendorf 35 00:21:02,1 20 04:02,7 14,83
12 212 Blumauer Stefan 1977 LC Mank 42 00:22:10,2 19 04:15,8 14,08
13 1 Kohlhuber Markus 1978 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 44 00:22:19,9 18 04:17,7 13,97
14 110 Hager Gerhard 1978 48 00:23:02,4 17 04:25,8 13,55
15 199 Mader Ernst 1974 Paulis Laufshop 65 00:25:18,1 16 04:51,9 12,33
16 127 Gabler Andreas 1975 Union Markersdorf 71 00:26:04,1 15 05:00,8 11,97
17 308 Gugerel Jochen 1978 75 00:27:01,3 14 05:11,7 11,55
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

W40

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 176 Krickl Renate 1964 LT Pielachtal 43 00:22:12,0 30 04:16,2 14,05
2 195 Lauterbach Elisabeth 1965 LT Pielachtal 57 00:24:16,1 29 04:40,0 12,86
3 106 Fellner Renate 1972 Union Lilienfeld 64 00:25:13,1 28 04:51,0 12,37
4 214 Gerstl Anna 1965 LT Pielachtal 68 00:25:39,2 27 04:56,0 12,16
5 215 Wagner Erni 1964 LT Pielachtal 77 00:27:10,0 26 05:13,5 11,48
6 164 Mayrhofer Karin 1971 Union Kilb 79 00:27:24,7 25 05:16,3 11,38
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M40

21 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 209 Stöckl Andreas 1967 2 00:17:17,3 30 03:19,4 18,05
2 138 Stoll Robert 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 5 00:17:45,6 29 03:25,0 17,56
3 191 Dür Franz 1968 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 19 00:19:05,0 28 03:40,2 16,35
4 301 Sommerauer Franz 1972 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 21 00:19:25,7 27 03:44,2 16,05
5 201 Schneeweiß Adolf 1964 NF St.Pölten 22 00:19:43,8 26 03:47,7 15,81
6 194 Schachinger Karl 1967 Union Annaberg 25 00:20:14,2 25 03:53,5 15,42
7 207 Pfeffer Andreas 1971 LC Mank 26 00:20:16,6 24 03:54,0 15,38
8 190 Tinkhauser Markus 1971 27 00:20:17,5 23 03:54,0 15,38
9 213 Karner Hermann 1963 LT Pielachtal 28 00:20:18,6 22 03:54,4 15,36

10 123 Auer Arno 1963 32 00:20:31,8 21 03:56,9 15,19
11 204 Denk Peter 1963 LCU Pyhra 36 00:21:05,8 20 04:03,5 14,79
12 305 Riesenberger Johann 1966 Volksbank 37 00:21:09,8 19 04:04,2 14,74
13 307 Zotlöterer Franz, DI 1968 Union Obergrafendorf 38 00:21:19,3 18 04:06,0 14,64
14 312 Roither Richard 1966 NF Weinburg 52 00:23:27,5 17 04:30,6 13,30
15 135 Grabner Anton 1965 53 00:23:32,0 16 04:31,5 13,26
16 126 Hinterreiter Martin 1970 55 00:24:03,9 15 04:37,7 12,96
17 142 Valsky Michael 1972 63 00:25:07,1 14 04:49,8 12,42
18 200 Holzinger Josef 1970 Union St. Margarethen 66 00:25:19,3 13 04:52,1 12,32
19 180 Reisenbichler Engelbert 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 73 00:26:27,8 12 05:05,4 11,79
20 183 Geyer Wolfgang 1970 Union Prinzersdorf 78 00:27:19,8 11 05:15,4 11,41
21 109 Safaric Anton 1963 Egger läuft 82 00:28:16,7 10 05:26,3 11,03
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

W50

4 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 159 Leodolter Monika 1953 Union Annaberg 46 00:22:38,8 30 04:21,3 13,77
2 185 Hinterberger Adelheid 1962 NF Ochsenburg 61 00:24:58,8 29 04:48,3 12,49
3 134 Pawlitschko Renate 1960 Pawi-Runners 72 00:26:05,1 28 05:01,0 11,96
4 184 Schlögel Gusti 1958 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 83 00:31:35,2 27 06:04,4 09,88
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M50

12 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 175 Kreiml Ferdinand 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 11 00:18:20,8 30 03:31,7 17,00
2 163 Sunk Helmut 1960 LT Pielachtal 18 00:18:50,0 29 03:37,3 16,57
3 208 Bamberger Andreas 1962 TRV Radstudio Krems 20 00:19:09,4 28 03:41,0 16,29
4 302 Grießler Franz 1961 Union Obergrafendorf 29 00:20:20,7 27 03:54,8 15,33
5 154 Stückler Franz 1955 LT Pielachtal 31 00:20:29,1 26 03:56,3 15,23
6 147 Königsberger Fritz 1962 39 00:21:24,1 25 04:06,9 14,58
7 303 Fischer Andreas, Dr. 1958 47 00:22:44,2 24 04:22,3 13,72
8 189 Starkl Peter 1959 LCU Phyra 49 00:23:05,0 23 04:26,3 13,52
9 2 Aigner Walter 1960 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 51 00:23:18,0 22 04:28,8 13,39

10 162 Gram Karl 1957 HC Immobilien Gram 54 00:23:54,9 21 04:36,0 13,05
11 143 Frank Martin 1960 NF Weinburg 56 00:24:12,1 20 04:39,2 12,89
12 309 Lienbacher Ewald 1957 Union Ober-Grafendorf 59 00:24:27,1 19 04:42,1 12,76
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M60

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 160 Leodolter Karl 1952 Union Annaberg 45 00:22:21,4 30 04:17,9 13,96

2 198 Ratteneder Josef 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 50 00:23:16,5 29 04:28,5 13,41
3 119 Fischer Anton 1952 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 60 00:24:50,5 28 04:46,5 12,56
4 114 Hiess Werner 1943 Union St. Pölten 67 00:25:31,3 27 04:54,4 12,23
5 122 Hagl Dominik 1946 LCU Phyra 69 00:25:51,3 26 04:58,3 12,07
6 306 Gram Johann 1946 LCU Pyhra 74 00:26:47,0 25 05:09,0 11,65
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Marktlauf Obergrafendorf
Hauptlauf, 5200 m

26.8.2012
SPORTUNION Obergrafendorf

M70

2 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 113 Rotter Kurt 1936 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 70 00:25:55,7 30 04:59,2 12,03
2 210 Zippenfenig Franz 1937 SKYg Pottenbrunn 76 00:27:07,4 29 05:12,9 11,51
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